# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO PETRECCHIA	05/30/2014
MASSIMO LOLLI	05/30/2014
MASSIMO MATTIOLI	05/30/2014
ENRICO VEZZANI	05/30/2014
DANIELE DE VITA	05/30/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNETI MARELLI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE ALDO BORLETTI 61/63	
City:	CORBETTA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	1-20011	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14255278

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2487230335

**Email:** ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD E. MCGLYNN, III

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 711917.00063		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. MCGLYNN, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. McGlynn, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Dec&Assign#page1.tif

502942241 REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0725

<del>PATENT</del>

source=Dec&Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0726

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented *ELECTROMAGNETIC FUEL INJECTOR WITH BRAKING DEVICE* for which ASSIGNORS made application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 17, 2014 and which has been assigned United States Serial No. 14/255,278; and

WHEREAS, Magneti Marelli S.p.A., having an address at Viale Aldo Borletti 61/63, 1-20011 Corbetta, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 711917.00063, kept at the offices of Howard & Howard in Royal Oak, Michigan, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNORS have a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

## **DECLARATION**

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventors of the claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

Page 1 of 2

We hereby acknowledge our duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent Office all information known by us to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

The Ilm.	lyde
Stefano Petrecchia	Massimo Lolli
Date: May 30, 2014	Date: May 30, 2014
Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>	Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>
Massimo Mattioli  Date: May 30, 2014	Enrico Vezzani  Date: May 30, 2014
Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>	Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>
Deail Javila	
Daniele De Vita	
Date: May 30, 2014	
Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>	

Attorney Docket No. 711917.00063